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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
Boswell Giles (0A) RERILESOEQTE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL October 13, 1932
WASHINGTON

Mrs Elmine Boswell g"-. PF (‘* h
Route #2 Yo B &y

Chetham Va
Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hops that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit,

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are,to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Conseqqpﬁ%ly,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of tHose
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to kpéw the
names of those who do.

ase devote a few ments of your tlﬁb toc write
r "NO” in the i:llov1nr gpace }w;;___? thus
make_the pilgrimage during 1933

or not you desire to
ere. /I8, GUpruns P o f9_vhe the eped

Will you pl
either the word "YES" o
indicating whether o

and sign your name her
envelope, which requires no postage,

This reply will assure your Government that no WOT%hy uo%her -
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration o hi loved on%¢»

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary pra aratloﬁsn EE:
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1V11§g;ix j:5 D i@b
R\ | A
For The Quartermaster General, R/ A8
Very truly v;31115§1= -
‘_£;£2;5££;:777
CHAS. W DIETZ?;/
Form 356 (0ld ¥ Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Al%}gb%mglrgg!’m - Assistant. g—ei08 OFO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Septembar 6, 1932,
Boswell, Giles OA

Mrg. Elmine Boswell,
Route #2,
Chatham, Virginia.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europs during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 iz the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questione listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires nco
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Boswell, Giles (OA)

July 11, 1982,

NMrs. Elmine Boswell,
Route #2,
Chethem, Va,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENGE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the quéstion., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ecircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write anawer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_?—QS"AM

e A T June 20, 1931
Boswell, Giles Pvt.(0A) M

Mrs. Elmine Boswell,
Rt #2,
Chatham ’ Va.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Verg/}
Wi

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 4:?Yl£]
Write answer here

/?f}\”JQ. Egiﬁﬂyﬂﬂu;/&”aex {EBCrtixdkﬁﬂ,QxQ_/\

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"’C

Boswell, Giles 608-U June 18, 1930

¥rs. Elmine Boswell,
R. #2,
Chatham, Virginia

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desiredﬂthat you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. ~

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver trulf you

Vil / /
AR L2 {f LA
AN L L7, A wld

AT "J\}K."D.f HUGHES

*-‘:",’ n &) 3 : s tj i/ ’,, t 3

s G ,p;Lgrffﬂghp a n,;Q. M. Corps,
| V) ¥\ Adsistant.

B e 5 L-

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKHCTHE PILORIMAGE/BURING THE YEAR 19317 LA
\ AN (Write answer here)
WTTREL A, e )
L1125 iV d [(PARUGL

{Sign here)



Qi 295 A=C
lemu. G4les D GOBaR May .;_ 1530

Mrs Elmine Boswell,
‘iouhe#&.

Chetham, Virginia.
Desr Madsmi

Recoipt 4 melmonl d of
recont date docl the m:igtim mdl on ﬁ:

Myhlﬂﬂ, 'm'rhttlw wotm 1
first cless Giles 0. Bouwe! ;:i
of laroh 2, 19 20.
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L Zos (6-7-20) ,
I NS X LA the invitatiort’ extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929. (/\/D\

Mrs, BElmine Boswell
(Name)

R, #2, Chatham, Pittsylvania Co., Virginia. -

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Boswoll, Giles GO8~i Aprll 18, 1950
dirs. Elsine Bogwoll,
mﬁo -,,'2,
Chatham, Virginia,
Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you t0 make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the “America" on July 2, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is réceived‘from
you before May 10, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
Boswell, Giles 608 M February 25, 1930.

Mrs. Elmine Boswell,
route #2, Chathem,
Pittsylvania County, Virginia.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total numbsr of mothers and widowe
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows Who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for. conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £411ing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage :

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous vieit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? 4 (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (Ko)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
(specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youre,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aggistant,






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY mEFer To QM 293 A—C

Boswell, Giles 608 February 10, 1930

* Mrs. Elmine Boswell,
R. Ri #2.
Chatham,
Pittsylvania Cos, Vo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvte first-class Giles D. Boewell, Co. H, 126th Inf., whose remains ere
now interred im the Jise-Aisne American Cemotery, Seringes-etelleslus,
Alsne, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not gince remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



¥ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE ©OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-‘C

June E 1929,

Mrs. Elmine Boswell,
ae,
Chatham, Ve

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimege to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late o tvate, firet cless Giles D. Boswell, Cos B, 126th Inf., whose remsins
are now interred in the Oise~Alsne Americen Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nisles, Alsne,
Fronoee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 1s entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full names and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimags.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed snvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congrees.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER TO QM 293 AM

September 6, 1932,
Boswell, Giles OA

Mrs. Elmine Boswell,
Route 42,

Chatham, Virginis.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
meking inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cema-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has bsen received.

g In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made_gccordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do yon deaire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes® or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, §. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Boswell, Giles (0O4) July 11, 1932,

MHra, Elmino"Bouuull.
Route #2,
Chathem, Va,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowanee to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332

(Write answer hers)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM_BQB"‘AM
June 26, 1931
Boswell, Giles Pvt.(0A) M

Mrs, EKlmine Boswell,
Ch&tham, Vas

-~ Dear Madmg

'y (o} -

*') -+ Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
durlng the  year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

of the Acg:of dﬁngress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To‘assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for. stea@§h1p transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is theréfora:d951red that you answer the question below by writing
either off the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during -
1930 and are not making the journsy in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

w
Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Boswell, Ciles 608-M June 18, 1930

Mrs. Elmine Boswell,
Re #2,
Chatham, Virginia

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the yesar 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation reguired during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corpse,
Aggistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 _ ___ SRR TS
(Write answer here)

“(sign here)




293 A=C
n . May 9, 1980

Mrs. Flmine Boswell,
Route §2,
Chetham, Virginisa. 0w,
(M-)-’
P

Dear Madams W
is acknowledged of your eommunication f
pocent date declining the invitation to seil on the 88 "Americe”
July 2, 1930, to visit the grave of your son, the late Privele,
Tirst class Giles D, Boswell, under the provisions of the Aot
of Merch 2, 1929,

Your name has been placed vpon the list of mothers
and widows who are eligible to make the in 1981, and
mﬂxtumﬂum.tupw are being

arranged for that year.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. Do HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
1 Ans: .
= L0y
P N
e 11 o | 2
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RgPLY REFERITO. M 298 A-C

\ Bosweoll, Giles 603-I April 18, 1930

iirs. Elmins mu’
Route #2,
Chatham, Virginia.

Dear Ma&am:

The records of this office show that you
nave not accepted or declined the invitation extend-

ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on

the "America" on July £, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it ig imperative that
you complets the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 10, 1630, the invitation will be

automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
later date, it is requested that you advise
office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

e g R il




WAR DEPARTMENT

4 s 0 O ‘/-Uj, OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
u})m ?‘,ﬁ.,r";-:,' AN i e WASHINGTON
In FBMQJOEG!W ' : March 28, 1930
Mre. Elmine Boswell,
R.#2,

Chatham, Virginia.

Iear Madem:

This letter, which contains geperal jinformaation regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Furope, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduet of the pilgrimase
"is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy of which is enclosed here=
with, - In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detall some of the most important thlngs connected
'm.th the pilgrimage.- N

 Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow

who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the vmmen from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month agos Inclosed.with each
invitation is a eard for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this 1nvitation promptly in order that the neces—
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservationg may be arranged, The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage g

. including: railroad fare, hotecl accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expensess It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses .so that you should bring with you such :t\mda as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for obther u.es distinet~
1y of 8 personal mature, x ; £

Arrengements have been made with the Amerlcan Rgllroad :
Assoeiation whioh assuros us the united support agd cooperation of all of
the railroads in thé United States in‘handling the movement to.and from
New York City. The loecal ticket agent ‘will secure your railroad and
“sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pulman reservations,  Refore
“your departure from your home we will mail you a check, suffieient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New

. Yorks ' Youw railroad ticket will provide fd:r a round trip ;rom your home
to New York and upon’ arrival 'im New York the am:v officer in charge of
the New York office will colleet the return ‘trip stub and hold :Lt until
your return to New York from Europa. FonE L e N 4

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army off!.eaa;

=
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and escorted to-a Pirst class hotel whgre resmatml._s have been made,

The duration of your stay. in' New'¥6#k will be from 24 to 48 hours,: At
the pr oper stime,-youw will ‘be eqbor‘t@d st0 the steamship upon' w. ieh passage

‘has béen engaged for BEuropes s Al‘.lf‘oi‘ the” womeh making this trip will be

provided with cébin eclass’ aobombda*tlonq aboard ‘steamers which means that
from two to four will be q_uarteréﬁ "in'-the same stateroom,: If you have
any friend tha‘ﬁ you would-like, to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if’ you Wwill- Ldmmum;gate with this office,:

The ocean’ voyage! mlll last about' 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France; -each pé.rty ‘will be met by officers especially
detailed for the pu:eposel and 'thken in‘a special trein to Paris where
first c¢lass hqtel accomod&tlbns have téen reserved.* The first dey in
Paris“will be a-dayiof reste- Oh the 2d° day, the womeh of each pardy
will place a wréath on ‘the tomb of the French unknown soldier,- In’the”

afternoon theve will ¥e’ ‘a. receptmn 'in which the French war motherfs,

-

government oﬂtiulals, ‘and prominetit civilians will partlclpate. The’
» following morAing the ‘groups going to the different cemeteries will leave

Paris;,: travel.ting in ‘inoto:r busses, -ahd proceed to the cemeterles where
they 'will remain fof aBout 7"days.: Twenty-five women will be assigned
to' eath bus and an. a:oﬁw officer'will have charge of the bus.* The
itineraries to aryi from ‘the cemeteries and the daily itinerarjes while at
the  cemeteried ha:;re been’ varied” 80 as‘ to teke-in points of historical
interest: as well_as soms ‘parts ‘of the battlefields where' American troors
were engaged.s. :sUpon return to Paris, each party will remain for about

5 days and dwring this ‘time an' ‘oppoertunity will be given 1o see the’ points
of' historicathinterest 'in Paris and vicinity.® The entire  duration’of-
your stay in*Burope will 'be 14 d&ys; and the itineraries have resn' so
arrangeéd that each Ady will be provideri for.: Except in cdse of illness
a7 other unévoidable’cause it will not te possiblé for any wéman making

the rilgrimage to remein in ELropa for a letiger period tham’ 14 days nor

to leave, the party with 'which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
ray all Ot het expenses after leaving the party sinte the Act of Comgress
authorizing the pilerimage ﬂper-ifually states that the govermment shall
not ray “the expenses ‘of any ‘woman'who willfully leaves her party,

Upotl retirn to the United States each’ship will be met in New
York City Wy &rmy officers who will.escort the mothers and widows to the
trains whieh! will ‘teke them hoie, - Before leaving New York each womaf'
will be provlded with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to eover' the cost of meals and other travelllng expenses, *

Arity officergare being useéd as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement ‘agd care has been taken to select officérs who vnll
ses that propaﬁ aare’ 13%&1:611 of the women who are entrusted to their
charges; Ar:gangements have béen made for taking care of womeh who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage “and also o care for the remedngof
ady who may die and prevision has been made for returning the rémajins of
any who may die to thejr homes. It is essential that 'each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an em'éfgeﬁoy' address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the etent of an eer gen oy, ¢
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencie8,* If such'care is
needed in New York City it will be'furnished by the-hotel physicians ‘or

»
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by local hospitalme. Aboard ship, medical care #iT1 __\provided by the
shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the Americen
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatmént of any women who may need
ite Im adaition to this, six doctors of ‘the regular army will be on duty
throughout the-pilgrimage. . P v - TV L g SRR

Baggege will be limited to mot o exeeed two pieoes of hand baggage
and the articles teken 'should be such as will be required for a trip of<:
=bout, one month, Laundry service can b obtained, in New York and Paris.
Since the c¢limate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
.each woman should provide herself with sufficient.warm clothing to stend
the motor Bus trip and the visit to the cemeteriess, . ' 2

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this. pilgrimage, it will be greatly sppre=
ciated if you will meke prompt reply to-any communications received from
this office. .

' For The Quartermaster General:
. Very truly yours,

®

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

y 2iA i
Wn
lation,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Boswell, Giles 608 M February 25, 1930.

Mra. Elmine Boswell,
Route #2, Chatham,
Pittsylvenia County, Virginia.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betweern
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
terias, all necessary expénses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothérs and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimagee
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages tc be
made. ;

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is reguested that you answer the folleowing
questions by filling ocut the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the decéased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)
= [5)
. o English —~ (Yes) (Ko)
5. What langyage do you speak? Other language
4 ]

(Specify language spoken)

.ufor fﬁé Quartermaster General,
5 Very truly yours,
b . :
i ;
Brigh: . ioh JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Ageistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rREPLY merer To QM 293 A-C

Boswell, Giles ) 608 February 10, 1830
-Mrs, Blmine Boswell,

R. R. #£2, ‘

Chatham, !

Pitisylwsnia Co., Va.

Dear Madam: -

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Prite first-class Giles D, Boswell, Co. H, 128th Inf., whose remains are
sow interred in the Qise-Aisne Arerican Comatery, Seringes-et-Nesles,
Ailone, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space Dbelow:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
jﬁthar;ikru adoption, or any other woman
®ho stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to W)e terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed t, give her name, address, and

relationizhip igjthe space opposite.

T
pe QR 7
- Eér The Quartermaster General,
: P
. B Very truly yours,
2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Boswell, Giles D. Auge 28, 1928,
608

Mrss Elmine Boswell,
Chatham, Vaae

Déar Madami

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 21, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make & pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their eons
and husbands are interred,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who Al B
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: 1 At

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the termes of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

. . S

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTO®

OFFIL. ©F TH

\N REPLY REFER TO QMFI-293 A-C
i June , 1929E

f 21

¥Mrs. Elmine Boswell
Bf2, . ¥
Chatham, Va.

Dear Miaém: : |
i Your attention is invited to the e

Congresé appfovad‘lgrch o1 S19295 entitled an A
deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American

and widows of the :
forces now interred in the comateries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

nclosed copYy of an Act of
ot "To enable the mothere

u are the mother of the

The records of this office show that ¥O

Will you please advige thie office whether or not ne is survived
by & widow whe is entitled under the provisglons of ths above quoted Acl, to
make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish her #ull name and
address in order that action may be taken to oxtond invitation to her to

'make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

| grimags.
d by a widow who has since re-

In the event your son was survive
hat effect be made .

@arried it is requested that a gtatement to %
" For youf_reply. you may uee the encldsed envelope which requires
f I ‘1.

o postade

t 2R
A ;
v yor fhe Quartermaster General,

‘&; g % O _ Yery truly yours, '
R . i
\i ':" . “.) 3 !
YRR
™ 'r;-\
Aet of Congress. !
JOHN ‘T. HARRIS,

Envelope. | : |
b ) : Major, Q. M. Corps, i
Aspistant. ;\}th

| ‘ . I
: \
|



QM 293 A=C :
My 20, 1924
BOSWELL, Giles D., Prt. 1/cl. En

¥rs. Elmine Boswell,
Route #2,
Chatham, Va.

_Dear Iadsm:

 The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This. Amerlcan military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe.

Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble,-

of dignified design, with the

neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he -came. Headstones will te placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for spec1a1 action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in" effecting rewoval of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exergised and mote than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually maintained by thé Government in a manner befitting
the last restlng place of our h@foes.

o

Very truly yours,

%

b (\r
1-Ingl. | C (*‘ ; n" %M WK
Rdcord cargs : é .’““ Q.,\‘ "—’0(

Cr "

i 1*

. .::.b‘
‘\Q.l-
"\ ;

\ ‘?‘(“

W
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FILE UNDER NO. 292 ~ Boswell, G.B.

‘ INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

;* be
4 o
m3 ator il g
03 1 g ey AT “a
ort % of |
L ‘@
DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. TR L

InsTrUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. il

Q. M, C, ¥orm 489
Revised July 26, 1018
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1. Location INpEx CARD: Dr o 132y =0 P7) File #1727¢
Giles N
(a) Name _BOSWELL, -Ghes- D N WL Ser. No. .._48665....._____ A\
¢ . TYP ___DS-_ i,
() Rank __iPY.?']'Zc _________________ Organization _-__QQ__}i-l?_ﬁ__I.!&f ________________________ ‘gﬁ// )
CER..._ A%,
(¢) Date of death 8/28/18 (d) Cause of death _______ T e ARk L 5 N t
>
II. RecistraTION CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): : Ty
(@) Grave No. ._.... T3 M. Moy e e B i CPlo S L B Sac, eallEEs | A TR o i
() Emerg. Address w,I-_I‘.&-.-PE!?.:-.@.QEE??_%E:--.(_’_.9:139_??_’_)___C_:}?Et_“,l}inﬂ'___g?_t ____________________________________
TII. TFiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... aD_GAI_‘P_ CKR.-:‘@.&-
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn CARD: Date of Iecelpt Dati, R LN 8 T SR | Ml ) B
'}‘_, CAr \.ﬂ, A fakly ? :* $ - F~23-2¢
(@) NG e litet Rearne oodiilo b Mis L L sugbyeRelasionshipweses ______
(c) A d dress =i sin = i EO0. I SUMBRRSRL, £, (4 ks W N i DA i
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ______________ SO e S T R ARl
(e) 'To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrivaLof body in UuS, fettacfea it o ML S0 S0 o Q_ﬁ
1Y v ¥ A e Sl ST SR S T ST S S XS M
=y AT e ——— o e B e i S d
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... SRR T § N |
o
A . sonvsibloaltadls st il et R TR Ll R Yol
Examiner’s Initials ... ___________ 5357 - O B SO || )« YT , 1920 [F/D
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from s b s i S o T e ety
! f
______ . 5 o X = el dated LBl o & O e S =
; s \
confirming request in Par. IV, item__—.____ , above, or lequtestmo' thqt _______ ‘ :-_ .................... j\
J_/_{ __________ } )_{‘ { { ~'~<4_-'_‘:- ""~ bl % {6 2l la__é;*___________;_‘_;_:'_:_:_;_.; ___________________________________
e i Q hhhh el A R
Examiner’s Initials - 270 . s Br A, (e D aitie oo N % , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... e
P 7
__,1.4_/4,_‘ ...... 4 C”_f:.f',.‘-_‘f_:_/._-_/.--_-‘f_/ S L BN o O LR S SN
/,/ : [/‘/" “
................................................................... )/ R )
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? __-_/_’;g_é.é _______ it i A G
E\'mz'mm 8 Imtinls ,_-/.A_/i{/_- ______ Date _-}}/ ________________ , 1920

e

2 ‘ Ty

COUNTRY  FRANCE " (CeuwrERY NoO. . BB SErET No. oo sess i y
R, §. Form No, 118 I S Po¥it No. 14 ¥
Amundod Aplll 0, 1020 TFEERRY o SR 20 AT /

rORM ile o COM ﬁETi e § Ay

A0 | i v

o
[\
ol - compiaT®N oF DISPOSITION OF REMA@ DATA #i s

\



, 1920, RECEIVED

1920.
m '4' l? I\(:l‘
VIII. FinaL AcTioN: . S
CEarp FEn
e A % cable on __-_-_-____-_?ff;‘,&i;;g.% 1920
Following advice fo1wa.rded to Europe by 2 keri g, v
£ vy 4 —
Tetter on _ ‘- ol o7 , 1920
) . e e 7 A\
(e —-,.j?vr*-’/— L0 Ats LA ii_z_c__é_é_’é_-_-___f _________ i T e M O
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcCTION TAEEN.
Desireshody he Selms el gl . o Aiimmade) S9N |D S R

3—7720
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ’ STATION aua;@ny, #898

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Decs 19, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARA’!(ION SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT rme. COMPARA'I'IVE REPORT ;i

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found Jup;)n exhumation of ‘Pody
1. Name BOSWELL :éh;;e: e e e Vg 1Ok Name W 5 ety | R L A S S
2 No P ABOEOW ¢ Tk e fe i R L oLl e SO 0 %
S = O e I SR T2 Rank s, v Ve T S L
e ong e oRenE ol ROFUSTRE] | L. B IS oi0rg et st o] s L
5. D.D 6-26 —r3 il el 30 T (D AD e S R A
6. c.p, KIA it =¥ b (D DB s b T s o0 T R

Towe Grove UNO- TSR] L ST A3 ol il e o W5, Eheewe Mos . SaChl duey s L

SR ETO LA v i et ROW T 0 et i, o WG Hlee LY Y ROWL i it i

A e L A ) e T S ;

1%-_ Cemetery Americamn Cty., 19. Commune or town H,__,-_hf}i?.i.%_l_“{_’ ___________

20.'_D.ept. or- County . _..:Atsme, , = 21. Country Frange. S
EAe NGRS Haa ey CodeNo e iy, ) e RN e R TR e

23, Disinterred (Date) —Roi9=21 By Be do, FeRk (bt

24 . Inacr‘iption on grava marker:

1l
Name  Chaas D. ‘Boswell Serial No. 48665

1gnature JunlorﬂTachnlcal A531stant

PREPARATION

56. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Reburial by former field sections Former form atta.ched _for ragora,

27, Condition of body Badly decomposed rreatures unrecognizabdea

...........................................................................

28. Naturs of burial_______Wooden bom and blanket, .
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, a8 compared with G.R.S, records

qtioted above®l Ta. - ) T Fe e - o ARt 8 T o it S LRI
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 12"‘19"‘?‘1 _________ ByE'J-Frwk
3. Caaket a08LAE. BY il i e e L e E‘ J..B‘rank SRR S

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor = &7 7 2zZ 5271 .

B
N



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) B&x No. ° CfB&SIau_n_uk“.

32. Designation of body: A= W
RamelSt ¥ CRa's D,  BOBWELL LR HONE (s « * = oo Serial No._ 486656
Rank e ) . PYRsL/e . g Ongandzation’ i = 0w Tey 12630 [Infervr B, ML
33. Consigned to: . / LR . , T AR

Name of Permanent Cemetery Oise-Aisme imer.Cty.608,Seringes-ot-lesles,dlsne.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)__'_,_l;»,.]g,.al ___________ . By, ReduFrapgk - . .o o
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S.

BOL TR Ama sk WS IERES LIl Ll R e SRR . T T s \ oo ECoree

o gy e e A e B e A e e e e e e, A 4 e . RS e e e A e A —a-—-———

S ShEppadetrRomEDeint lofOperation i (Date ) v oot e 0 il A e e S et Sl
To point of Concentratibn ______________ et NN G TR C R it I ST AR et i M) Y
. (Name )
COImvOY o O TN L ol i e e SiignaturesShappin e Offace mEi L e
38. Received at Railhead or Point of.l0oncentration sy Datemis v b s R el Mol ot SO
By G.R.S. Representative. i e PEOTL b PR G"s | © T e VAN bR L S AR ST T
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date____. ____________________________________
To Permanent Cemetery Qi-s-g---;&i—ﬂ-m--,—--km.Q-W—--f)O-ﬁ-Eﬁenjjnge@_
_ ame
ConmEy @Rl L e A Jei o et Signature Shipping Officer\~_
v DERTA 91 Gl o |
30 Recelyads SDabe i e S o s S sio o b P! o RN L
G.R.S. Representative __{igﬂ!?“nW;;_fhw;"_i; _________________________________________ L X AT L A
41. Reinterred, AUg.5,1922,0ise=Aisne Cty.608,5eringes et Nesles(Aisne)
ety (Date)
42, Grave No.. BRGNS s sl SRR ORE T TR T (B 2T T e Bection ===~ L
Alope i ooy e B NG e PR N 0 1 I |- RS e :

% GB.R.S. Representati RO ‘G..J_.Bla.k‘.a
Capte,GMC



G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A ’ ])lac(\ m%’ c.n. 598'
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
) P Date - pese 19%h, 1921
1. -REMAINS OF... . BOSWELL, em';. De- i SERIAL - NUMBER.- - 48665
RANKS = Py gt /a i b o N ORGANIZATIONT Sl g/ e R L D6 Ll e e
2. Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location):
Dece 19th, 1921 ‘ Gr. 81, Cem. 598
By : Group._._ .. 2 i S s Ak S T e R O LR ML | B raN O
3. Reburied (date) AUZeH,1922 In (zive complete location) : GT «55,Block D
Row 16,0ise~Aisne Cty.608,Seringes et Nesles(Aisne¥ riaod
By : Group Reburial ZLORPL - AUnis ————— Natureof reburial . ¢agke®
4. Report as to nawure of original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Wooden box and blanket. Badly decomposed, features not recognizables -
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with hody ? ! No 0On orave marker ?. Yos
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
.. Reburied by fommer Fisld Section. Former form hereto attached for recordd.
6. What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Infigscernsble due

(6) Weiglt (o.siim:lliwh t-odeomuition. M

(¢) Hair—Color None ‘ ! : ; v,
Quantity . .
Charaecteristices

() HNaiv on lace—Color None

Loeation
Quantity M 7
(e) Permanent marks on boly (old scars, pecnliarities,

5 ,“
ormissing parts) _None. /}]ﬂ_ﬁ/

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Hole in skull over left ear.

..... GI 3 mzl:lr uh an]:ar. foatns
7. Disinterment G ‘fl'é,;/:;. /’
supervised Dy Sz, on | &7 2 1 Gl e T ADPLOVRAS i e
‘. JO rn‘n]:' _snpo Mb‘ : SO(DQIOMP 1) Capt., w.
S A T : - {'[] fa for . e
8. Hk‘llUI'ii!! AR .‘_/,t;_.c_ “‘T"':f’..- ,’.‘ e
supervised by Le.D,Hays . Approvid o GedeBlake
3 (Hitl2) . Capby., GMC.
i; /
/ .
I
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Lol = e el I S s L N
COLFELATION CF DISPOSTITION OF REFAINS DATa File —Fyemas"
|

I. LOCATICN INDEX CaRD: (€ Rr0-/2—21 =493 i
LOCATICN INDEX © U'-i ; o=/ 3 J"ﬂ 5
(a) Nerse ROS""LL, Shas D Sere No. 48665 : l;

(o) Rank . Evt 1/el Orgenizution 00 H 126th Inf )TTa ------------
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GRS Form 121a - File No. 17224

. CEMETERIAL DIVISION . e
* REGISTRATION SECTION E@LE

January 18 LG22 S

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1,
.CASE OF':

0. Ha 1?6th inf-g w
ORGANIZATION (01d)

13 A +i . 1
(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. ‘ ate Plece F-1A No.

SURN AME orig. D~
1st,Reb.| 12/13/20 598 1D 30227

SERTAL NUMBER

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS . 2nd Reb. D

RANK 3rd Reb, { D

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Noie; In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and date correcting previous information)

BY: miss Lannon

card,
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By A 7
5/3324 /LML




INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT

G. R, 8. ‘ms WaA
Inl’ormatwu rcquested or A. G 0

WAR DEPARTMENT
~» OFEICE OF THE QU/«’&?TERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
4 195 ﬁ.... SRRE 5 WASHINGTON
1 L i
) / [ S S
3 ' Date gpptember 19, 1921
Iile No. 17224 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

At
(.o Surname. BOSWELL 0’ A f. Date of death. = 8-28-18 oA
4 - V‘/
#“b. Christian_name. Gﬂas—D,._.nr_.ﬁ.s...B.-.. g. Cause of death. K/a 71
e N &y QU
¢. Serial number. 48665 o0r=38665 o0 h. Authority (C. C. \0) 31—2—01"-254 Pawaey
4 do adoy el G N T
d. Organization. Co. H. 126th Inf & fr i. Emergency addlesa A e
A .J_q“'(:.ru-c o en \—!"‘--‘,l-
¢ Rank, Pvt. 1 c1 OA j Relationship. choth s 2
% -;'f?;-:(r!._
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654321 12845678

b. Color of eyes.
Upper right Upper left.

¢. Color of hair.
o S T 63 2 i 123456 T B

d. Height. Lower right. ) Lower left.

e. Weight.

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks,)
H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U, 8. A.,

W4 S|

H. J. CONNER,

Miss Knight= Adj sec. 18t Liout~-=&xgmadn, Q. 1. C.

DTDi onld W ard i



GRS Form 12la . Filoe No. 17994

Y CR/ETERIAL DIVISION <
REGISTRATION SECTION Y,

]

September 24, 1921 .

Company H, 126th Infantry
ORCANIZATION (01d)
BOSWELL # 48665 Chas. D, - Pvt. 1st Class
(Nane)

— -

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have becen made on the Registra=-
tion Card of the above=mentioned soldier and a corresponding chunge will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place F=1A No.
SURNAME o Orap g D=
SERIAL NUMBER .18% Reba D=
FIRST NAME AND INITTALS Giles D. 2nd Reb. D2
RANK BRIP B pemdrd Reb. D=

& 0. l-‘?% i

[

DATE OF DEATH £ | B
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting provious infor.ation)

BY: D. T. Dodson

Ad justwent BSection.
(Department)

5 x B card was sent to file,.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

¥

By 4/

5 /1105 /LIl



GRS Form 121a .
’ CEMETERIAL DIVISION
- REGISTRATION SECTION
HMEMO FOR:
Cards Deparitment.
1.
CASE OF:

Company' H.

126th Infantry

ORGANIZATION (01d)

BOSWELL

#38665 G. B.

Private 1si Class.

(Name)

—

——

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra=
tion Card of the above=mentioned soldier and a corresponding chunge will be necessary

on the Organization Card:
ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO.

SURNAIE

SERIAL NUMBER 2o gl
FIRST NAUE AND INITIALS Eﬁi{
RANK

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Date Place F=1A Nos
Ofig. D=
1st Reb, D=
2nd Reb. D=
3rd Reb, | D=

(Note: In the avove spaces below double linc fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting provious information)

5 X 8 White Card File No. 52836 canceled to 5 X 8 White Card File No. 17224

BOSWELL #48665 Giles D,

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

BY:s D, T. Dodson

Ad justment Section,
(Department)




Cole

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION

NAME OF DECEASED SOLD]ER CEMETERY NO, DATE

Rogwell, Chas, De, Pvte 1fe  _ 598 =~=45 9/16/20
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
49865 ; Co, He 126th Inf,

Date of Death 8/28/18

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE. ‘ R
NAME OF BENEFIC IARY RELATIONSHIP
Address




Cole
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF \f i
CRMETERIAL DIVISION ./ A
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION-" |
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDE'R CEMETERY NO. DATE
' P 6/20
. ___Rogwell, Chas, D., Pvt. 1/e 598 ~--45 9/16/2
SERTAI, NUMBER ORGANIZATION
48665 Co. He 126th Inf.
Date of Death 8/28/18
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
o DATE WL
{:;J
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
_Mrs. Elmine Boswell . Mother
Address
_R¥2, Chatham, Virginia.
3?@9/::13 e
L)
OFFI(.JE‘ THE QUARTERMASTIEIR GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CIETIRY NO, DATE

Roswell, Ohass D., Pvt. 1/e

598 = == 45

SER

P~

AL NUMBER

ORGANIZATION

10/2 /20

48665 Go, H, 126th Inf.
Date of Death 8/28/18
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATZION
DATEL. ;
NAME OF BENGFICIARY RELATIONSHIP
AddFESS

5 e

2ROG/ 10
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G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY . 598 - 45
(Revised)

WAR DEPARTMENT al'sfe
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY i

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mrg. Dave Boswell, Chatham, Va.
Suesrcr: Remains of __Pvt. 1/c Chas. D. Boswall, Ser. No, 48665, Co. H, 126th Inf.
The records of this office show that you havessquostadsthukischogkyx 10Y expressed yoewr

sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Croaries C. Pierce,

Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in cach case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF—. NO. AND STREET. TOWN. ‘ STATE.

Soldier's widow.

Soldier’s children.| | 1
(Name oldest first.) | Zr-m--mmmmmmm—mmmemme e e SR

‘3-_ ___________________________ ofenet Rt o R o B e e

Fatherir. oms b suda b e Pag b o2hd oo et G JSTN - Tiptt. S CIRl o . S bl Sl LA MR 3 e bl A

1 B N Tl L e e e e D

Brothers. | I
(Nameolg-) &-———-——r———a=mcn oo m e e N L L e
est first.) |

Sisters. | , I
(Namaialds | 2 e e e e e e s i
est first.)

)7y 1 RN, BT T TR T e P e Ny Signature N %

Aidditesgusl et o Bt b, 7 o Tl A G D i 1T ETToTat | oy e e e G G S

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—7800 (ovER.)
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598-45
S$=-1-30=-21.

January 10, 1920.

File No. 293.8 Cem. Div. Oor. Br.
(Boswell, tharles D. )

Mrs. Dave Boswell,
Thatham, Virginia.

Dear Madum;-

In order to complete the records of this office
and before final dimposition of the remains of the late

-Charles D, Boswell, Private 1/¢i., . H, 126th Infentry,

Serial Number 48665 can be determined, it is nogessary that
you state definitely whether or not he is survived by a
vidow, cnildren, or father, and if so, fumnish the name and
address of each.

If the late soldier is mot sd survived, it is
requested that you again inform this office whether or net
you desire the body left in Framece in a permanent American
Cemetery, returned to the United States and shipped to you,
or interred in the Hational Cemetery at Arlington, Virginia.

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

\\EMNII 1997 | R. E. SHANNON

Captain Q.M.Corps,
Officer in charge.

By:

S T -
il F. C, PALLAT'
o v
Execitive Assistant.




